UPDATE HCWD: Boil Water Advisory LIFTED

March 15, 2022

To the customers receiving water on Heavenly Place, Easy St, and Easy St Loop North and South, at 1:24PM March 15, 2022 Henderson County Water District has lifted the boil order for your area.

For further information, please contact Henderson County Water District at (270)826-9802.

ORIGINAL STORY…..

Henderson, KY 3/14/22- To the customers receiving water on Heavenly Place, Easy St, and Easy St Loop North and South:

Henderson County Water District has completed the work on the water line serving Heavenly Place, Easy St, and Easy St Loop North and South.  A boil order notice has been issued until further notice.   When it is lifted, another notification will be sent out. 

Residents are advised to boil water for 5 minutes before consuming.  There is a possibility customer may experience cloudy or discolored water.  If your water is discolored, please open several cold-water faucets until the water runs clear before using.  This should typically take only a few minutes. 

For further information, please contact Henderson County Water District at (270)826-9802.

HENDERSON HOT TOPICS…

Debris Removal on Twin Bridges set for this week

Henderson, KY 11/7/22- Motorists that typically access the US 41 Twin Bridges in Henderson during their commute should anticipate southbound…

42ND Veteran’s Day Program at SMS

Henderson, KY 11/2/22 – South Middle School in Henderson to host their 42nd Annual Veteran’s Day Program as they honor…

Homicide Investigation Ongoing in Henderson

Henderson, KY 11/2/2022- The Henderson Police Department says they are investigating a homicide after officers were dispatched to the 2300…

Public Works Beginning Leaf Removal

HENDERSON, KY 10/31/22 – Autumn leaves are falling, and the City of Henderson’s Public Works will soon start vacuuming your…